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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

No of students enrolled  in class XI & appeared class XII Board Exam -2013
PROFORMA : 2(a)
NAME OF REGION:-
	
	
	
	
	Class XI-2011
	Class XII-2012-13

	Sl. No.
	Name of KV
	Name of The Principal
	CBSE Affiliation  No.
	Total Enrollment in class XI-2011
	Enrollment Science Stream  in class XI-2011
	Enrollment Commerce Stream  in class XI-2011
	Enrollment Humanities Stream  in class XI-2011
	Total Appeared in class-XII
	Appeared in class-XII (Science)
	Appeared

 in class XII (Commerce  )
	Appeared in class-XII (Humanities)

	
	
	
	
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T

	01
	Palampur
	Satish kumar
	600003
	53
	40
	93
	38
	27
	65
	14
	09
	23
	01
	04
	05
	38
	26
	64
	23
	17
	40
	13
	05
	18
	02
	04
	06

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Signature & Seal of the Deputy Commissioner 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

Overall result of the region class xii, 
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(b)

NAME OF REGION:-
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	No. of Passed students securing %age between (out of 500)
	
	Sponsoring Agency
	State

	Sl. No.
	Name of KV
	Name of The Principal
	Total App.
	Total Passed 
	No. of Students failed 
	No. of Students Compt.
	Overall Pass % age 
	33% to 44.9%
	45% to 59.9%
	60% to 74.9%
	75% to 89.9%
	90% & above 
	P.I. 
	
	

	
	
	
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	
	

	01
	Palampur
	Satish Kumar
	38
	26
	64
	34
	25
	59
	0
	1
	1
	4
	0
	4
	89.5
	96.1
	92.2
	0
	0
	0
	5
	1
	6
	20
	13
	33
	7
	8
	15
	2
	3
	5
	63.4
	69.1
	65.7
	defence
	H.P

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Note :-  1.   Total number of students passed column must tally with sum of 33 to 90% and above


2.   Use separate sheet for each stream in addition to overall result of class XII

Signature & Sealof the Deputy Commissioner  

For Example Class XII (Science Stream) 

	Subject/Grade
	A1
	A2
	B1
	B2
	C1
	C2
	D1
	D2
	E
	Total 

	English 
	16
	8
	10
	6
	8
	6
	10
	6
	-
	70

	Hindi 
	14
	12
	8
	10
	12
	4
	6
	4
	-
	70

	Mathematics 
	12
	10
	20
	6
	4
	6
	6
	2
	4
	70

	Physics 
	20
	10
	12
	8
	14
	6
	-
	-
	-
	70

	Chemistry 
	8
	6
	14
	12
	12
	10
	8
	-
	-
	70

	Total (N)
	70
	46
	64
	42
	50
	32
	30
	12
	4
	350

	Weightage (W)
	8
	7
	6
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1
	0
	

	N x W
	560
	322
	384
	210
	200
	96
	60
	12
	0
	1844


Performance Index (PI) = Σ (N x W) 100  x 100

n = No. of students appeared in Class XII (for example 70)





n                    40



=1844 X 100


Σ (NXW) = 1844




    70 X 40




=1844 X 100




     2800




=65.36 = 66

Note :
*  Adding aggregate scores of students divided by total number of students appeared will give the mean aggregate out of 500.

Signature of the Deputy Commissioner & Seal 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN




CLASS XII – Subject wise Result Analysis of the region C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013
NAME OF REGION;-
PROFORMA : 2(c)  

	
	
	
	
	
	No. of students in each Grade (N)
	
	
	

	SNo
	Subject 
	Total App.
	Total Passed
	Pass Percentage
	A1
	A2
	B1
	B2
	C1
	C2
	D1
	D2
	E
	Total Grades 
	N X W 
	P.I.

	
	
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T

	1
	English 
	38
	26
	64
	38
	26
	64
	100
	100
	100
	7
	14
	21
	11
	5
	16
	4
	2
	6
	6
	1
	7
	6
	0
	6
	4
	3
	7
	0
	1
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	38
	26
	64
	223
	175
	398
	73.4
	84.1
	77.7

	2
	Hindi 
	4
	4
	8
	4
	4
	8
	100
	100
	100
	-
	1
	1
	1
	-
	1
	1
	-
	1
	1
	1
	2
	-
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	4
	4
	8
	21
	20
	41
	65.6
	62.5
	64.1

	3
	Maths 
	23
	10
	33
	20
	10
	30
	86.9
	100
	90.9
	1
	1
	2
	1
	0
	1
	2
	3
	5
	5
	1
	6
	3
	2
	5
	4
	1
	5
	1
	2
	3
	3
	0
	3
	3
	0
	3
	23
	10
	33
	81
	46
	127
	44
	57.5
	48.1

	4
	Physics 
	23
	17
	40
	23
	17
	40
	100
	100
	100
	3
	2
	5
	2
	2
	4
	2
	3
	5
	9
	4
	13
	4
	4
	8
	2
	1
	3
	0
	1
	1
	1
	0
	1
	-
	-
	-
	23
	17
	40
	118
	89
	207
	64.1
	65.4
	64.6

	4
	Chem. 
	23
	17
	40
	23
	17
	40
	100
	100
	100
	2
	3
	5
	4
	2
	6
	6
	3
	9
	7
	2
	9
	2
	5
	7
	1
	1
	2
	0
	1
	1
	1
	0
	1
	-
	-
	-
	23
	17
	40
	127
	91
	218
	69
	66.9
	68.1

	5
	Bio. 
	3
	15
	18
	3
	15
	18
	100
	100
	100
	0
	2
	2
	2
	3
	5
	0
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	2
	2
	1
	1
	2
	0
	2
	2
	0
	3
	3
	-
	-
	-
	3
	15
	18
	17
	66
	83
	70.8
	55
	57.6

	6
	I. P.
	26
	13
	39
	26
	13
	39
	100
	100
	100
	4
	3
	7
	9
	4
	13
	10
	5
	15
	2
	-
	2
	-
	-
	-
	1
	1
	2
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	26
	13
	39
	168
	85
	253
	80.8
	81.8
	81.1

	7
	Eco. 
	15
	9
	24
	14
	8
	22
	93.3
	88.8
	91.6
	0
	2
	2
	0
	1
	1
	2
	2
	4
	6
	2
	8
	2
	-
	2
	3
	1
	4
	-
	-
	-
	1
	-
	1
	1
	1
	2
	15
	9
	24
	57
	51
	108
	47.5
	70.8
	56.3

	8
	B. Studs 
	13
	5
	18
	13
	4
	17
	100
	80
	94.4
	0
	1
	1
	1
	-
	1
	2
	-
	2
	4
	-
	4
	2
	3
	5
	3
	-
	3
	1
	-
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1
	1
	13
	5
	18
	58
	20
	78
	55.7
	50
	54.2

	9
	Acct. 
	13
	5
	18
	13
	4
	17
	100
	80
	94.4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	6
	-
	6
	3
	1
	4
	2
	2
	4
	2
	-
	2
	-
	1
	1
	13
	5
	18
	39
	14
	53
	37.5
	35
	36.8

	10
	Hist. 
	2
	4
	6
	2
	4
	6
	100
	100
	100
	-
	2
	2
	2
	1
	3
	-
	1
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2
	4
	6
	14
	29
	43
	87.5
	90.6
	89.5

	11
	Geog. 
	6
	5
	11
	6
	5
	11
	100
	100
	100
	-
	3
	3
	5
	-
	5
	1
	1
	2
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	6
	5
	11
	41
	33
	74
	85.4
	82.5
	84.1

	
	Total 
	38
	26
	64
	34
	25
	59
	89.5
	96.2
	92.2
	17
	34
	51
	38
	19
	57
	30
	21
	51
	40
	12
	52
	25
	17
	42
	23
	12
	35
	4
	9
	13
	8
	3
	11
	4
	3
	7
	189
	130
	319
	964
	719
	1683
	63.4
	69.1
	65.7


Note : Total Grades must tally with the number of Students appeared
Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan




CLASS XII – Subject wise Result Analysis 
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013
PROFORMA : 2(d)  

        NAME OF REGION:-

















Subject :

	
	
	
	
	
	No. of students in each Grade (N)
	
	
	

	Sl. No.
	Subject
	Total App.
	Total Passed
	Pass Percentage
	A1
	A2
	B1
	B2
	C1
	C2
	D1
	D2
	E
	Total Grades
	N X W
	P.I.

	
	
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T
	B
	G
	T

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Note : Use separate sheet for each subject 
How to calculate Performance Index (for individual subjects)

For Example 


Class





XII                 

Subject 





English 





No. of students Appeared (n)


70                   

No. of students passed



66





No. of students failed 



04
	Grade
	A1
	A2
	B1
	B2
	C1
	C2
	D1
	D2
	E
	

	No. of Students in each grade (N)
	12
	10
	20
	6
	4
	6
	6
	2
	4
	

	Weightage (W)
	8
	7
	6
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1
	0
	

	 N X W
	96
	70
	120
	30
	16
	18
	12
	2
	0
	364


Performance Index (PI) = Σ (N X W) 100

n = No. of students appeared in each subject





n X 8




=364 X 100


Σ (NXW) = 364




    70 X 8




=364 X 100

    560




=65  










Signature of the Deputy Commissioner & Seal 

kendriya vidyalaya sangathan
100% students scoring 60% & above – class xii, 
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(e)  
Name of the region:-
	

	S.NO.
	KV
	REGION

	
	
	

	
	NIL
	

	
	
	


Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan
List of TOPPERS CLASS XII: SCIENCE STREAM
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(f)

Name of the region:-
	Position
	Name of KV
	Name of student
	Marks obtained
	Percentage of Marks

	1
	Palampur
	Ruby
	464/500
	92.8

	2
	
	Pallavi Dogra
	463/500
	92.6


Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan
List of TOPPERS CLASS XII: COMMERCE STREAM
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(g)

Name of the region:-
	Position
	Name of KV
	Name of student
	Marks obtained
	Percentage of Marks

	1
	Palampur
	Shivali Manhas
	412/500
	82.4

	2
	
	Mankesh Kumar
	358/500
	71.6


Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan

List ofTOPPERS CLASS XII: HUMANITIES STREAM
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(h)

Name of the region

	Position
	Name of KV
	Name of student
	Marks obtained
	Percentage of Marks

	1
	Palampur
	Shreya Rakshit
	474/500
	94.8

	2
	
	Shiwali
	408/500
	81.6


Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan

LIST OF STUDENTS WHO SECURED A1 GRADE IN ALL SUBJECTS IN CLASS XII,
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(i)

Name of the region:-
	S.NO.
	NAME OF KV
	STUDENT NAME
	GRADE

	1
	PALAMPUR
	SHREYA RAKSHIT
	A1

	
	
	
	


Signature & Seal of Deputy Commissioner

Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan

List of kvs with 100% PASS PERCENTAGE class xii
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(j)
Name of the region:-
	Sl.NO.
	Name of the KV
	Class - XII

	
	
	No. of KVs  with 100% PASS %

	 
	 
	2011
	2012
	2013

	
	
	 
	 
	 

	
	N.A
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	 
	 
	 


Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan

Variation in target fixed for 2013 CLASS XII, 
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(k)

	S.NO.
	REGION
	Pass Percentage
	Target
	Variation

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	92.2
	100
	7.8

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan

PERCENTAGEWISE CATEGORISATION OF KVsclass xii, 
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(l)
	S.No.
	Region
	No. of KVs in Region
	No. of KVs with pass percentage
	Total No. of KVs

	
	
	
	79% & BELOW
	80% & ABOVE
	90% & ABOVE
	

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	-
	-
	-
	92.2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan

PERCENTAGEWISE CATEGORISATION OF KVs class xii, 
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(m)

	S.NO
	REGION
	No. of KVs in Region
	No. of KVs with pass percentage
	Total No. of KVs

	
	
	
	50%-59%
	60%-69%
	70%-79%
	80%-89%
	90%  or above
	

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	PALAMPUR
	-
	-
	-
	-
	92.2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan
PERCENTAGE of students in different groups 
(ON the basis of marks obtained )
PROFORMA : 2(n)

Name of the Region
	S.NO.
	Name of KVs
	Appeared
	Passed
	Pass Percentage
	 Comp
	Failed
	>33 and <50%
	>50 and <60%
	>60% and <75%
	>75% and <90%
	90%

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	No. of Students
	No. of Students
	No. of Students
	Percentage
	No. of Students
	Percentage
	No. of Students
	Percentage
	No. of Students
	Percentage
	No. of Students
	Percentage
	No. of Students
	Percentage
	No. of Students
	Percentage
	No. of Students
	Percentage

	1
	PALAMPUR
	 64
	59 
	59
	92.2
	4
	6.3
	1
	1.6
	0 
	0 
	6 
	9.4 
	33 
	51.6 
	15 
	23.4 
	5 
	7.8 

	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Assessment of variation in target fixed class xii, 
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(o)
	S.NO.
	REGION
	PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS SCORED 75% & ABOVE
	TARGET
	INCREASED /DECREASED

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5



	YEAR OF EXAM 
	2013
	2013

	
	2012-13
	31.3
	30
	(+) 1.3

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


REGION-WISE –COMPARTMENT/ FAILURE DETAILS CLASS XII,

C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(p)

	S.NO.
	REGION 
	KVs
	Class - XII

	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	2009
	2010
	2011
	2012
	2013

	 
	 
	 
	 A
	P
	C
	F
	 A
	P
	C
	F
	 A
	P
	C
	F
	 A
	P
	C
	F
	 A
	P
	C
	F

	1 
	CHANDIGARH
	  PALAMPUR
	 93
	88
	5
	0
	90 
	89
	1
	0
	76 
	76
	0
	0
	81 
	76
	5
	0
	64 
	59
	4
	1

	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 
	
	
	
	 
	
	
	
	 
	
	
	
	 
	
	
	


Index* A –Appeared, P- Passed , C – Compartment, F – Failed.

REGION-WISE STATEMENT OF NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED & PASSED (BOYS/GIRLS)
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013
PROFORMA : 2(q)
CLASS XII (OVERALL)
	S.NO.
	REGION
	APPEARED

 
	PASSED

	 
	 
	Boys
	Girls
	TOTAL
	Boys
	Percentage
	Girls
	Percentage
	TOTAL

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	 38
	26 
	64 
	34 
	89.5 
	25 
	96.2 
	92.2 

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


REGION-WISE STATEMENT OF NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED & PASSED (BOYS/GIRLS)
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013
PROFORMA : 2(r)

CLASS XII (SCIENCE)
	S.NO.
	REGION
	APPEARED

 
	PASSED

	 
	 
	Boys
	Girls
	TOTAL
	Boys
	Percentage
	Girls
	Percentage
	TOTAL

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	 23
	17 
	40 
	22 
	 95.7
	17 
	100 
	97.5 

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


REGION-WISE STATEMENT OF NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED & PASSED (BOYS/GIRLS)
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013
PROFORMA : 2(s)
CLASS XII - (COMMERCE)

	S.NO.
	REGION
	APPEARED

 
	PASSED

	 
	 
	Boys
	Girls
	TOTAL
	Boys
	Percentage
	Girls
	Percentage
	TOTAL

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	 13
	5 
	18 
	10 
	76.9 
	4 
	80 
	77.8 

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


REGION-WISE STATEMENT OF NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED & PASSED (BOYS/GIRLS)
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013
PROFORMA : 2(t)
CLASS XII - (HUMANITIES)

	S.NO.
	REGION
	APPEARED

 
	PASSED

	 
	 
	Boys
	Girls
	TOTAL
	Boys
	Percentage
	Girls
	Percentage
	TOTAL

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	 2
	4 
	6 
	2 
	100 
	4 
	100 
	100 

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Analysis of result of class XII
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(u)
Class XII (Overall)
	S.NO.
	REGION
	 Appeared
	Passed
	Passed Percentage
	Failed
	Failed Percentage
	Compartment
	Compartment Percentage

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	 64
	59 
	92.2
	1
	1.6
	4
	6.3

	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	


Analysis of result of class XII
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(v)

Class XII (Science)

	S.NO.
	REGION
	 Appeared
	Passed
	Passed Percentage
	Failed
	Failed Percentage
	Compartment
	Compartment Percentage

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	 40
	39 
	97.5
	0
	0
	1
	2.5

	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	


Analysis of result of class XII
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(w)
Class XII (Commerce)

	S.NO.
	REGION
	 Appeared
	Passed
	Passed Percentage
	Failed
	Failed Percentage
	Compartment
	Compartment Percentage

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	 18
	14 
	77.8
	1
	5.6
	3
	16.7

	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	


Analysis of result of class XII
C.B.S.E. BOARD EXAM. 2013

PROFORMA : 2(x)

Class XII (Humanities)

	S.NO.
	REGION
	 Appeared
	Passed
	Passed Percentage
	Failed
	Failed Percentage
	Compartment
	Compartment Percentage

	1
	CHANDIGARH
	 6
	6 
	100
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	


